Chain Saww - MODEL 550

(P/N 63450)

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

JANUARY 1966

Page
F ; . Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General ... ............. 2
E‘hi fgllow.ltng ll?af’efs cotllatamMag Jlllus— Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies .. ......... 4
Cr}?‘ e Spa,l SDulst oy ;f djf?e ?en?:gg Figure 3. Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assemblies . .. .......... 6
b tam na.u. (: 19 SLia tant tila.t the Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies. .. ... ... .......... 8
etween 3awa, 113 Jupor : : Figure 5. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly. . . . ... ... ....... 10
Serial Number of your sawbe included Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly 12
Whenever spare pavte dve orderad. Figure 7. Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assembly. . ... ..... ._.‘f:":_‘l‘? -.
%
\ McCULLOCH CORPORATION
6101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90045
COPYRIGHT 1966 #63802

McCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE - 50 CENTS#



MODEL 550

(P/N 63450)

Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General



MODEL 550

FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW— GENERAL. (P/N 63450)
~ay Index Part Units

("? No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 Nut - Hex 3/8-24....... ouEe B N e weROR REe B EREGE MINGR R REE Wana0s 2
2 100006 Washer —P1ain3/8 inus wion w7 ¥ 5008 550 2555 0500 Yaere = somn o stcoms 2
3 Guard Assy - Clutch (See Figure 7) . . - vt v v i it vt e oo ne e 1
4 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8 in. 1g v v oo v it i e e e e e e e 2
5 103100 Lockwasher - NoJIO/internal wo voers o sroy © on oo & oS Sns 2
63910 Spark Arrester Assy . .. ... ... i R 1
6 101191 s Nut - Hex 10-24 , . ... SR RS R AL g e S s 2
7 110371 . Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 1~a/8 ined g s v o o v s 2R s 2
8 53205B s Top Assy - Spark arrester .. ... ... ....... Wi SR R : 1
9 *51968 : Battle we vy g v om0 e s vl S SO0 Y IS Rl e 1
10 63911 . Bottom Assy - Spark arrester .. ......... VO SR SRR SRS 1
11 53652 Gasket - Spark arrester . .. ........... p o Nl o - 1
12 103746 Nut = BIEX10C sowy wvis o o4 8 sy sien & 5 00 Y W R O SeE e 1
13 Clutch, Sprocket, Drum and Bearing ASSY . . v v v v v v v vn v v S 1
60315 Clutch Assy . ...... T R S Sy Teing SR L85 5 0N Ueies mues e 1
14 51468A . SPOEINE = CIEeh o e = coame VR TR T SRS W se § SRR W 1
15 51464A v Shoe:=QILeh: s e o romss soime simn = esmie oA g e 1 [ e 4
16 60316 4 Rotor Assy - Clutch. . ........ WS R RN N RN R R e 1
17 103718 Spring - Thrust.......... sEwo WINGE W RS FRER BT e AR W S 8 1
517748 Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy Tl e N P N Pl 1
18 103688 . Bearing - Needle. . ......... S R T SN SR ST B Y 1
19 517758 . Sprocket and Drum Assy. ... .. wow s e ¥ o 1
20 103879 Key = Woodrull o ¢ won von wew s s nan Wi RINE v vaiw e T 1
21 51420 Washer - Sprocket Assy . ............. o SRR SRR W S A 1
22 Bar and Chain Assy (See Figure 7) .. .. .. .. .... Ty I R e 1
23 103267 Screw - Filhd 1/4-20 x 1in. lg. ... ... ...... oA W E T W s 1
24 102130 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 in. Ig. . vu v o v o v v v vt .. oy T e 2
25 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20, ... .. R 3
C\ 26 57133 Saddle - Frame. .. ... rde il =T 5 AT TRk - 1
27 50215 Clamp - Frame. .. ..., . s § R e S50, B e s k 1
28 62244 Insulator - Frame ....... S W | S v R R R T Y 3
29 61446A Frame and Grip Assy. ARl M el el e W e | maESy - 1
30 57565 Cover Assy - Spark plug R TS B s e 1
31 Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assy [See BADUTES) e somm wmse % & e 1
32 60251A Cover - Crankecase bottom ...... SHS% Bl a e el e A 1
33 9B166A Gasket - Bottom ..... b T B R WG STETE T R RUEE AR S s 1
34 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg. (SEMS) ...... TR NS S . 4
35 101326 Nuti=Hex 3024 o o wam wae v wamus C R RN T S R 2
36 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg. (SEMS) ....... ST W B aee 3
37 101191 NUk--HeXx-10-32 oy v mes vus i vamy 0k 3 Sl B wgeree e L R 3
38 60130 Starter Assy (See Figure 2)..... WA SEAGH WO & SR WEHE Y WA W o 1
39 50581A Guard - Sawdust . .......... L aNtEE R A R il R S 1
53488 A HOUSINEINEEY & ovoe somie wriss wosmssr v R RLTRNR VR R S Ve 1
40 103672 . Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lp, Pl e e e e e . 1
41 53490 . Wire Assy - Stop switech . .. ...... ST SN WA Y BRE Y OSSR au 1
42 59592 ; Contact - Switch . ........ s W DR B R W W e e e 1
43 59591 i Base - Switch . .. .. SE B S N P ERE Ha  Roiten 5 moeioe b o 1
44 100057 . Loclowasher = No. 8 MEETNAL « wuvn wis w0 enem avim @ smoe wodesy oy 1
45 57718 3 Bulton:=Switeh wuw s v s s A A el o g e W ) 1
46 Housing - Fan......... . (Order Fan Housuw Assy #53488) it
a1 101179 Nut - Hex TALGANE S 50 oo Shoimen » A e it iy wxh ) A ; 1
48 101270 Washer - Spacial v u warv s v oo e waw 3 PIOE Vs T aEE v amara. 1
582748 Flywheel and pawl assy ........... T N SR P e e 1
49 36144B ; Pin -« Sarte L Pawloey o 9o 5 5505 555 5 et thone = biee ssere w s 2
50 24093 i Pawl - Starter ......... b RS AR R N S T ARET W Vi 2
51 50582 . SIS = DAl i s SR U R L e e et ST e ot 2
52 Flywheel Assy. ........ . (Order Flywhcel and Pawl Assy #58274B) 1
53 103879 Koy = WoodPifl 2300 ¢ 00 o e s wimss o siese sess v soecs s T 1
J 54 102289 Screw ~ Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. 1g. v v v v v vs oo v con v §E PR S 4
"} 55 102189 Washer - Plain #10 ... ....... e = IEC N e R | MR 3
*61545A Baffle - Spark arrester (alternate) .. ............... ST 1

This list is continued on page 5



MODEL 550

(P/N 63450)

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Assemblies



MODEL 550

FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW— GENERAL. (CONT) PIN 63450)
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
56 55494 Screw AsSY Sealine #10., cwu wienw swos 5 smen e @ os siete § MR BEr 2
57 55492 i Washer - Sealing # 10 e e T R . 2
58 5T7126A Crankcase Cover Assy (See Flf:,ul(.‘ 2) ................ Sn s i 1
59 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4 in. lg, ............ wee w sATE SO 2
60 100004 Washer - Plain 1/4 in. . .. 3 VW O ANl Ean Y i S-S 2
61 104435 Screw - Oval hd 10-24 x 1- 3/4 in. lg,. o R N RSN SR ¥ S SR 1
62 Cover and Airbox Assy (See Figure 4) ...... e T 1
63 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x7/8in. 1g. (SEMS) . . . v vt v e it i v v nn 4
64 101191 Wub 210224, | o voi suevens s ORI RIS W RN RA IR RN GRS s % 1
65 50041 Brace - Handle ...... pe L K e YW W, e 1
66 Reed Plate Assy and Insulator (See Figure 4) . ... ..o vn .. 1
67 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 6) ...... s % ena v § B Eme s snEde S 1

FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES.

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60130 SEATEEP ABEY o vopn v 200§ S0 B S T Mt e v et e 1
1 57232 y Plate - Starter handle . ............... R W AT % 1
2 104396 " Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4in. lg . ... ... 0o, 2
3 60647 . O o 1
4 57231 ; Cup - Starter handle .................. e AL W 1
5 57230 ’ Handle = Btartelt’ « vaw i o 00 5 s Wl £ a0 d 50 1osie e soene o 1
6 101136 f BIVEL . sovie o simin sowes wee sisss o s s ¢ OWHRAR W ST SRS ¥ sy U 1
T 28716 : BOpe: = BtaAPter iy n vl 855 259 4 o o Pl e wEae W e 1
8 57535 . Bushing - Starterbase .. ......... T AN S T S 2
9 57792 5 DIum = SLATECT G wumie vmsn svsin wis w0 sseie soesn snsis 5 doas wa% 5 o 1
10 51665 ‘ SPTANE: -~ ReWinde w v v P08 500 505 5 1k snere sredors comien o s 1
11 57790 . Ratchet S Btarter ..o oo e s esseras TR O RN WS E 1
12 60646 BASE = OtAPEe ey o im0 SR s o e e s e 1
13 50671 Retamel = BYEaker DORCONEY & s wonr evim 5 oy 088 Uiy s o 1
14 50588A Cover - Breaker BOX . ... . i i vt it e e 1
15 505894 Gasket = Brealtbr ' DoX .. qw w veew nse moes 050 v 905 Wl 5oavis S 5 1
16 100251 NUE = HER B3 § Wil ¥ iis m we e somse somse v soers s b SR ARt g 1
17 100057 Lockwasher - No. Binterfial « & v v s 5 aii viie s bimn mm s 1
18 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal . . .. ... ... ... ... 1
19 103672 Screw - 8-32x 1/2in. Ig (SEMS) . . .\ o v v e e 1
20 50076A EYEaKEriABEY . o v o spnon womes o o sa SRR v EEE SR el U Y 1
21 50664 Felt - Breaker bOX .. . ... vt it it e 1
22 103672 Serew - 8-32.X 1/24n: 1 (SEMS) = 5 cuw sy 5 oi svmm oo o L 1
23 50074 CONCBNBET, vvie womcn + evaiin srsis swcs o soisice s & Sine soeds S & s & 4 1
24 51240 Gaskeli~ CPaNKeaSe o v S 2900 ¥ 0 54l menere sern soris o sceces o s 1
25 100824 Bearing'= BAll  cue o sveve sowe ssmr v ame 5 st T W i TSRS p See T b 1
5T126A Crankease COver ASSY . . v v v i it et e e e e e e 1
26 50663 . BBAL ~ GHL.  cosm s wovis ey wisis © A PN B T AT ¥ DR %0 1
27 54164 5 Wiper = TRl .0 b vie v sinie s conie & enmte 5o & si s s s oy i 1
28 101326 " MUt - HeXx T0-24ren 5 e ok 3005 2 05 205 8 05 % 0l e o 2
29 A Cover - Crankecase. . . .(Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57126A) 1

o



MODEL 550

(P/N 63450}

Figure 3. Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assemblies



MODEL 550

(P/N 63450)

FIGURE 3. OILER TANK AND FUEL TANK ASSEMBLIES

- Index Part Units
i No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
ik 104396 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. lg.,, ..... e A N L 10
2 60781 Cover - Fuel tank .. ...... MR e . ¢ T N e o 1
3 500348 Gasket - Fuel tank cover ... .... i A it e e o . 1
4 501244 Filter - Fuel. ... ........ i S TR . T A S S 1
5 50082 Haose = B aresy gy 508 8 80 & oe S e (1 = 1
6 57840 Screw Assy - Sealing ., ,...... vV e ¢ s wEw e maee e 3
7 50261 Washer - Sealing 1/4in. .......... s G VORGSR S % v 1
8 50569 Screw Assy - Sealing . . .. i S wire PP, e SR = o e 5w e 1
9 50261 . Washer - Sealmg 1/4 in. s RN SR RN D R v : : 1
10 621544 Fuel Tank Assy ....... e o simne EEE e ETE MR B R 1
11 61437 ; Bolt - Bar mounting . . . ........ W S, TR Ve mumme w s 2
12 51439 Lockplate . . ... .. ISR A o 1
13 28042 Tube - Fuel hose . . ........... VPN 1) B e b 1
14 62216 R 1= - e 5
15 100071 i Bal B0 TR e sene wese moesese sneie . e M e ) e 1
16 110327 Ring - Retammg, ................................. 1
17 110257 Screw - Hex hd 10- 24 x 1-3/4 in, lg. (SEMS} ........... v e 1
18 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg. (SEMS) . . .. v .0 vv ... o e 1
19 110245 Screw - Flat hd 10-24 x 3/4 T SEH SR T s 1
20 62338B Gasket - Pulsepump .............. e R ; |
60253D Pulse Puamp: ABSY . cwvew vm g v o o o < T O ) Iy 1
21 60976 Locknut - 10-24. . . ... . . .. Ak perees i e siamass 1
22 62890 . Screw - Set 10-24 x 1- 1/4 in. lg. Tl oL T AT 1
23 104001 v IRINEL L e s s seee S b SO R T 3 T TR 1
24 60260A Piston Assy - Pulse pump « . . ... .. v v R | e * GRS 1
25 60937 . Washer = TefloN. s wosvr sonspe s 2 00N & 5% 03 5 ek da . 1
26 60263 g Ring - Pulse pump......... T ———. e i 1
27 101758 OV RINE. s k. Pn SIS NG B R R RO o e i DU h 1
C 28 60259 SPPINE = "PiBION .oviv wuesn i e w % e SH TS R 1
3 29 60258A . Sleeve -Piston ......... ST SR T O —— . 1
30 60254D . Body Assy - Pulsepump .. ........ S A B o e . 1
31 60397A i o Porew = FAL hA special: . ..o wese cm soee @y st W oshers § 1
32 603988 « « Washer ., oun v oon 1
33 603968 . Spring - Ballcheck R TR o 1
34 102809 2 Ball - Steel 0.093 in. dia. .......... i e e o W 5 2 1
35 110157 Plug - Expansion 5/8in. . .. ....... Y B 1
36 60601A Gasket—FuelTank.... ..... i T T 1
37 104395 Serew - Panhd1024x5/81n Tl e 6
38 57114A Cover - Oil tank ..... S NE © SRE SO 8 1
39 100010 Pin~Cother: it 5 5 i - e - SN s 1
40 57152 Gasket — OILEENK COVEr v wiom woam v v et Sdiss Siovs 2 s L 1
41 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24. ... ... ....... T T ek e v e 3
42 55494 Screw Assy - Sealing ....... S SR SR S SE S e .. 3
43 57112A Tank - Oiler . .. ........ i S - 1
44 57279 Screen-Qiler............. V5 REE B S e e el U R WY 1
45 57147 Gasket - Oiler tank . ........ i wveRR W RS BT SO IOTE E R 3 1
46 18349B Spring - Oilerpiston . ........000u.... el e 1
47 101056 TOURING . i ¢ R T S ass 1
48 24104A Cup - Oiler piston . . ... e S U 1
49 63122 Piston - Oiler « v v v v v er... e e PR § B 50 1
50 559348 Fuel Cap ASSy. ... ..... e I S T G 1
51 55063 Filter - Fuelcap . ...... VS Tt SR U S e S 1
52 53766A . Valve - FUel Cap .+ v v v vt vt et oe oo e e neesenes 1
53 101348 TOWRANG v 5wy ¢ SRR e S S e - TPy g = 1
54 57129A Cap - Oil filler. .... e e e BT SN SRR § 1
55 101148 YO Ring w wun o ons san o S e soeie sase e o Ty 1

(§



MODEL 550

(P/N 63450)

Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies

=



P i

P i

MODEL 550

FIGURE 4. COVER AND AIRBOX ASSEMBLIES.

(P/N 63450)

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

61466 Cover Assy - Air cleaner . ........ s VIR VR eReTE T ¥l 1

1 61458A Knob - Air cleaner cover . ........... 4t v cee R T B SRS 1
2 Cover - Air cleaner. ......... R (Order As:—;y #61466) 1
3 63860 Nameplate:= LLH, .. ... .00t etenennnes . sirae : 1
4 63861 Nameplate - R.H, ....... i e i o S A M 1
5 63859 Trim - Air cleaner cover ....... BN T B S P . 1
6 63863 Label - Starting instructions . . . . . . o v it it it it i e e s 1
T 63862 Label = Fuelmixe. oo voes oo s oo ST ONERE UR R N ESW e 1
8 63453 Sereen & ATV CLEANBY o wwe wrems w awie whes stim w Bwo S RS TS @ 1
9 60208 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 7/8 in. lg ....................... 2
10 103242 Nut - Hex 10-24. , ... .... G AW YRR R O R SRR WA b 2
11 50123C Gasket - Carburelor . o v vov v svin @ wim @ siir s iie wsim s wee aae ey 2
12 53189 AdApTer = EATDUPEIOr s o Voo ey Sang sy Uass Sl SReeE p 1
13 50742 Clamp - Fuelhose . . . ... ... v v v v ve v St R AR MR SRS aTes 2
14 50097 Hose = Fuel . ous s e ian ST L T e Tan s 85,0 Lah 1
15 103705 Screw - Hex hd 10-32 x 9/16 in. lg ......................... 2
16 103174 Lockwasher No. 10, . . ottt it ittt ettt st st st e seseneen 2
17 102189 Washer - Plain #10 .. ....... DR R TR TN RN Uanew 2
18 5B8922A Golleclar ASeir BTNl v voon i wmemn w suws e NSRS LN T S s 1
19 61853A Carburetor Assy (See Figure5) . . v v v v e tnneneeennsnns 1
20 55449A Seal - Oiler pushrod. ....... e L TN R YRR 1
21 DTB66A PUsShEOQ < DILer, ccon movmms rowse somse simsn ey 5 apesm sseis s s —— . 1
22 505918 Butfon— Qidler < ey sives siew NS RARE Rl i % TR SO S 1
23 505918 Button - Primer. ... .. R T T SO T VRN S R 1
24 53589A Pushrod - Primer ....... R A A e e ) e . 1
62488 AIrbox - ABSY 5w s v v dnie v R VNN S E em Ehes 1

25 36499 . Spring - Throttle . . ... ... L o 1
26 61106 Rod - Throttle. . ... ...... PR T R T SRR e whnan 1
27 60237 Grommet - THrotfle rod i ves e v e s S arass s 1
28 532717 Grommet - Carburetor controls . . ........ s PR e 1
29 104501 Retainer - Trigger pin . .. ......... S SR e SR s 1
30 50507 154 & s e e e I e gl wiwiie Avie WiREERR RO REWSR S o i
31 50091B TTITEEY & & was v e SRR T R BN B8 E s SR BN R 1
32 103740 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x5/8in.lg. ........ S SR AT STR 2
33 51480 Plate - Lock .. ............ o LT, e e P 1
34 5T658A Clamp -Reed « . o0y av s CER VR TS e wa §NNIE Ba s e 1
35 48593 Valve -Reed .. .......c00u.. e i i 1
36 53686A Deflector— Fuel e wiew 5 vy & ST TR et U PRE BREuEE Tk w 1
37 53685C Plate = Reed . woss svems smssew s ¢ i SR RO G R e Eee ; 1
38 63067 Tube = Reed plate & 565 coie s siai a0 poiie momnr v = ol it anlen Nl - 1
39 57145A Gasket - AIrbox o w vos vaoes aew oars o G § i i 1
40 62834 Insulator - Reed plate. . ... .. s o S A e S e 1
41 T (Order Airbox Assy #62488) 1
42 57834 erp = Hangdle G e o ke B s vl A el e P e 1



MODEL 550

(P/N 63450)

Figure 5. Carburetor Assembly

10



e

MODEL 550

FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY. (P/N 63450)
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

61853A Carburetor - ASEY & 2,5 s e ey Twie o o T e T e 2 1

1 110054 . Screw = Pan hd 82323808 In 180 wuu v ewn sy wen fo San - 2
2 53440 - Bracket - Primer mounting . . .. .. ... ... ... .. 1
3 53449 . PEMTEr ASET . s » om & s vaess Gons & S S0 S Pan ey o - 1
4 101056 . HON RIng 3% Sty e - o eTwan e v e s R e 2
5 59480 : SEAl =~ PLIMET Valve s o on 5 0ail 5558 B05 ¥ Lo . T we % & i
6 100302 . Balll=oter]l LB o« e o e e sawrs % et ARase G B Vs 1
7 28754 i Spring - Primer. . ... SR AN Wi YOI ) SR s AUEE s 1
8 100283 . Grommet wo v oo v sa svn 2o wEn S e O alats 1
9 104520 ; Serew - 10-24 x 7/8in. 1g. (SEMS) + v v v vt it e e e e e s 4
10 57667 a Body Assy - Fuel pump. .. .. oo v o v e oo e v e R 1
11 57277 . . Filter - Fuel pump........ VA NIRRT ¥ N R Sl aw 1
12 57274B : Diaphragm Assy - Fuelpump. .. ... ... .... iR s P 1
13 48901 : Plate - Carburetor diaphragm ....... ¢ R L0 RE Seraes s 1
14 55067C : Diaphragm - Carburetor .... .. MR R DS WD R G GRS el 1
15 53948 5 Needle - Idle adjustment .. ....... e b i o e 1
16 53311 i Needle - Main adjustment ....... ST SR e R i 1
17 104001 L © T - % e I P g Vi st & s W e 2
18 62910 i Screw - Idle adjusting. ..... S S R e el = P 1
19 61108 . Guide - Throttle rod. . . o R s v SRR TS S R 1
20 104814 . Screw - 4-40 x 1/4 in. 1g(SEMS) ems i, O I 1
21 61360 . Plate - THYottle . v vuiv v i vy o & R e o i s il il 1
22 110055 3 Screw - 8-32 x 3/8 in. lg (SEMS} ¥ SO R TR § SRR R e 1
23 55082 ; Clip - Shaft...... R SR A S weene s wie v vt 0 s 1
24 61854A . Shaft Assy - Throttle .. ........ VT AT SRR G BaE T s 1
25 61858 i Spring - Idle governor ............ . SERIE S WS 1
26 104164 . Screw -Panhd4-40x1/4in.lg. ........ S RS ERE S AR 1
27 104305 7 Pin - Lever ....... wn s v 5 e R W TR G 1
28 55688 : Liever ~ Imlebcontrols i ioil 55 .0 tiams sonre anmie o sarie e — 1
29 57172 . Spring - Inlet control ........ W TR T G ST iR 1
30 60163A ; Valve Set - Needleandbody. ... .............. 1
31 63038 . . Needle - Inlet control . .. ......... 5 U sRG SR D B 1
32 58969 ; ; Body - Needle valve ... ... 1
33 55689 . i Washer - Needlevalve . ........ .o en... 1
61364 . Body AEEY = CarbuFBtor: v seses e 90 TR 5 10 1

34 102758 . . Plug - Expansion 1/2in. ..... Sl ol W s s o ‘g 1
35 104407 5 . Plue - Hxpansion it a v s e swn v 1
61155 5 % Set -Ballandseat............o0vvuun.. ST Y 1

36 61152 ; ; . Seat ~ Ball o v sren v von oan Sedilh & R i
37 61151 : ; . Ball - Nylon 3/321in. v . v v v it vnee oe e eee e : 1
38 55062A ; : Bushing:= Bod¥ s wey ann A S SR i e vt 2
39 48611 . . BRI, corie s o v s wanse Wit A7 SR ERNES WAV BRONE B mes 1
40 i o Body ca oo SR S R Yl . (Opder Bocly Assy #61364) 1

11



MODEL 550

{P/N 63450)

7

i/
10
8

9
y

12

Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly



MODEL

550

63450)

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY. ®/N
Index Part Units

No Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104815 Serew - Fil hd 10-24 x7/8in. lg. . .. .. .. .. G R B 6 AR 2
2 102189 Washer - Plain #10 .. .. 0ttt i e it it i e et e e e e 2
3 57225 Wire Assy - Primary . ........ S PR IO S TR NN S A 1
4 51253 Ret3iier =BTl ey wam w wown rowws s SRy BRI e AR | SCREE e sees 2
5 51251 Liaminabtion:ASBy & i & e diad Pai S50 Eal S faaa e b s s 1
55949A Coiliand Terminal ASSY  wovn wuvs s wmi oo SR 6 RN 8 Qo 1
6 101883 Wire Assy - Ground . ... ... ... T o 1
7 52547 Wire Assy - Sparkplug. ........ S SR B e W Y B 1
8 55060 Baot-- SPATK DG s v cons_smmus v8ms simes sismais Gers & e s 1
9 55061 : CONABEEOY . oo o v wowis mse miimn = e mes el b WA W G 1
10 55617 Nipple - Spark plug Wire ..o o sovvey soen e asew wvase o s 1
11 . COILINERY v o o s (Order Coil and Terminal Assy =f55949A) 1
12 Spark Plue JAMNM coen & s v s sy vy s e e N S 1
58878A Piston Assy (2.160=in. 18, ) v vuime saiom sra sneie ¢ ewie Gwie o s 1
13 58881 Ring Set - Piston (0.062-in, wide) .. ... .. PN SIS e v eE 1
14 101206 BEATIHIZ o e snve s efin %% v TR T PARIY SET Y SRR SRR e 1
15 104378 Bearing (closed end) ..... R e e e e e e e 1
16 Piston & o oon woes 3 i S v = (Order Piston Assy #58878}‘:) 1
17 47903 Conneching ROM-ABEY, = & suie eobos suin o eoes soei wrees # woae sosm o s b 1
18 60210A Screw - Socket hd 10-32 x 5/8 in. lg ..................... 2
19 102742 Roller =Needle s v sos vow ain s v o @i wes G ) & 24
20 62831 Pificc PASIDN & wovn movus & vovue sumi swe s/ soivs sdese wuss 0 Srie st e 1
21 63440 Crankshatbi: @ Son s 9500 355 0% 2ains o585 70 Sun & Sy W 3 5 1
22 100824 Bearing — Ballases svew o s s wins omen o susos s woen © o v R 1
63436 Crankease ABET v.o sine = srem sime simos siems o saeie s s R M. fiir e i
23 104432 ¢ Seal:=0dl sovy s ¢ pvn wiy TN TR TS TR TR R G R 1
24 18556A p Retiimer wiNUE v o soee sisoe snwgs spene + spen & e e R 6
25 105394 Nut - Hex 1/4-20. . ......... i s S MR Y R S 6
26 28063 Retatner:~ Nubcia v sww e v s o avem avee wte W RN E 2
27 101326 Nub = Hext 10-24 . .. . oo vinie simie simin = simis sine o 0onis si00r + sins 2
28 110034 Insert - Taplok ......... S R Y s e SR W e & 2
29 110179 Plug - EXpansion': « ves caws e sem o e e 3
30 Crankease 4 s 5 i% 5 @95 va5 (Order Crankcase Assy #63436) 1
31 57736 SeaI-Pushrod.............................. i ana e 1

OVERSIZE PISTON ASSEMBLY
Part Units

Number Nomenclature Per Assy
58886A Piston Assy 0. 020 in. oversize . . ... ... .. it 1
58889 Ring Set 0. 020 in. oversize (0.062-in, wide) . .. .......... 1
101206 Bearing 5 G500 bils momme o somew siess s w0 s mose - ssmits aveme e 1
104378 Bearing (closed end) = o son o wen 5 i 005 6 Bs 2 4 a 1
58890A Piston Assy 0. 030 in. oversize ... ... .. ... it ... 1
58893 Ring Set 0. 030 in. oversize (0.062-in, wide) . ............ 1
101206 BEEPIE W o wosvn wowre wirerm o oens e e B SN MNNL W ST SRV 0 1
104378 Bearing (closed end) . .. .. ... it ii it e e 1

13



MODEL 550

(P/N 63450)

12
TYPICAL MeCULLOCH 11 l
CHAIN

ASSEMBLY

e

14

Figure 7.

Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assemblies



MODEL 550

FIGURE 7. CLUTCH GUARD —BAR AND CHAIN ASSEMBLIES. (P/N 63450)
-- Index Part Units
y No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60133A GUArd Assy - CIteH v s wovn v onon o S ETRTNE UG miesn e s mive . 1
1 62057 : Serew - Til hd 1/4-28 x 3-1/2 in. 1g. o v v ot v v e e 1
2 52207C " Nut - Baradjusting .......00..... R R 1
3 100004 . WABLET: sve o wn w sz o e oo Yo BAl B TR e 1
4 105686 i Koy = BOOT § ii 4 e s sinie sviees s o s i e T 1
5 60134 . Guard - Cluteh .., juww cuy o § GRREE s T 1
61994 Set-Barplates . ................. SEETR TR WSS SR 1
6 61995 : Plate =~ Bar (TnHa) v ov 'y v v vve vne o nimevns voss s 1
7 61996 . Plate - Bar (R.H.) ......... SR RS B e 1
8 62537 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Bonded, Hard Faced, 15 in. . . . . Wi slen o 1
64390 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Bonded, Hard Faced, 17 in. .. .. .. .. .... 1
64450 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Roller nose 1 wsn a5 AR 1
62542 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Bonded, Hard Faced, 19in. .. .. ... T 1
64274 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Roller nose I94ny 3 8 ol 5s " 1
62547 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Bonded, Hard Faced, 23 in, ....... SRR T 1
64275 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Roller nose 23 M. v e e e 1
62551 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Bonded, Hard Faced, 27in. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1
64276 SUPER-MAC Slimline - Roller nose 20 Woees » 4 I R 1
9 Typical McCulloch Chain Assy 1
10 ‘ Rivet 1
1], " Side Link 1
12 5 Cutter - Left side 1
13 7 Cutter - Right side 1
14 . Center Link 1

TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES.

Part

Number Nomenclature
*51445A Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*#63459 Owner's Manual of Operating Instructions

566258 Chain Maintenance Manual

5T600A Drive Unit Accessory

57610 Kit - Brushcutter Attachment

57630 Kit - Weedcutter Attachment

50275A Earth Drill Attachment

250748 Auger Assy - 6 inch

250758 Auger Assy - 9 inch

61330 Kit - Spike 5-tooth

61331 Kit - Spike 4-tooth

63165 Spark Arrester Assembly

*Items furnished with each saw.



